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Introduction

This document sets out to provide detailed product information regarding the features and functionality
of the TableTop application.

TableTop is the first “webtop for cloud data” that allows users to quickly create powerful, interactive
reports to track performance and easily analyze other key business data. Featuring full write-back
capability, TableTop goes beyond standard reporting and dashboarding tool and enables the rapid
creation of powerful reports, detailed dashboards and fully interactive performance trackers. TableTop
is infinitely customizable by business users, empowering full control of screen presentation of your key
business information. TableTop runs natively on all of the dominant cloud computing platforms
including Salesforce Force.com, Intuit QuickBooks, Amazon Web Services, Cisco Connect, and Microsoft
Azure.

The goal of TableTop is to help users by focusing on the following functionality:

Advanced reports and dashboards
Collaborative performance tracking
Data Analysis

Advanced visualization

PonNnE

The addition of advanced reporting tools has separated TableTop into the following two editions.

TableTop Free - The Free version of TableTop enables features collaborative data input and enables you
to easily create lists and filters that can be saved and used to track key performance metrics.

The Free version of TableTop allows users to create Bar charts, Pie charts, Line charts and Area charts
through the Actions Menu.

TableTop Professional — The Professional version of TableTop incorporates all of the features of the free
version, but then adds the ability to create more advanced reports and dashboards including: Matrix
Table, Tree Table, Org Chart, 3-D Pipeline, Trending, Exception Report, Merge Data Views and create Cell
Calculations.
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Components

TableTop consists of six primary components to assist users with managing and reporting on their data.
These six components include:

Folder — Similar to a desktop metaphor, folders are created to organize all of your data views - filters,
lists, web pages, snapshots and more. All Folders can be accessed on the left hand navigation panel.
Users can easily share folders with other users in the same Org/Workspace and also dictate access rights
to folders.

Folder

You can place filters and lists inside folders, then share folders with

different people in your workspace.

Filter —TableTop enables users to create views of records based on filtering criteria and save these
views in a folder. Users can easily create cascading filters to create very specific business views. A filter
returns the most up to date set of records each time it is run.

b, Filter
Y

This is a saved search that you can run any time. You can organize your
filters in folders.

I 4 =
b

Mew. .

List — Lists behave like a filter but they are confined to a defined set of records. Lists can be created by
adding records to the list to track or by starting with a filter and then saving as a defined list. Like
filters, lists are “live” and always looking at the most recent state of the data. A Snapshot is a static list
and takes a snapshot of the list data in time for archival and trend analysis.

List
This is a list of records like key Accounts. You can manually add or
remove listitems anytime.

MHew. ..
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Web Page — Users can create quick access links to web pages that they use frequently and store them
in folders.

Web Page

This lets you put any web page inside a folder.

Database —TableTop allows users to add and modify custom objects, custom fields, standard entities
and standard fields based on their permissions.

== Database

Your data is stored as objects which contain fields. This lets you edit the

objects and fields.

Records — Users can easily import records in to a database via a csv file.

Records

Import new records into your workspace.

Import...
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Folder

Similar to a desktop metaphor, folders are created to organize all of your data views - filters, lists, web
pages, snapshots and more. All Folders can be accessed on the left hand navigation panel. Users can
easily share folders with other users in the same Org/Workspace and also dictate access rights to
folders. A folder can be created as a root folder or as a sub folder. There is no limit as to number of
folders that can be created. Initially, when a folder is created, it is visible only to the user that created it.
However, users have the ability to easily change the visibility/permissions settings for each folder.
Folders can be moved and re-parented via drag and drop.

Creating a Folder

To create a Folder simply, click on the “Create” button on the Home Page.

Folder

You can place fitters and lists inside folders, then share folders with

different people in your workspace.

Once clicked, the New Folder dialog box will appear. Here the user can give the folder a name, choose
whether the folder will be a Root Folder (Parent folder containing multiple sub folders) or a sub folder.
To create the Root Folder simply check the box next to Create Root Folder; otherwise, select the Parent
Folder from the drop down menu that you want to the folder to roll up to and then click the Next
button.

P

__Mew Folder

Folder Name:

Parent Folder: \\* [ Create Foot Folder
Marketing

| sae | |  cawe |
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When a user first access TableTop, they will notice that there are three root folders displayed on the left
hand navigation bar. These three root folders include:

Marketing

Sales

Support
b L Marketing
b L.l Sales
b L] Support

Each of the root folders contains a sub folders created for each entity with the Org. All custom folders
are displayed here as well.

w Ly Marketing
» [] Campaigns
» [l Events
» | Partners
| TestFolder
w Ly Sales
» [ Contacts
b [ Leads
» [| Opportunities
» £ Products
b [ | Tasks
w L Support
» [l Accounts
» [ | Cases
» [ Solutions

Within each Sub folder, there are five options that a user can select from including:

w | Accounts
S An
&P Create New
|=] Recently Created
|=] Recently Modified
|=] Recently Viewed
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All — By selecting this option, the user can display a list of all of the records of that specific entity that are
contained in the Org/Workspace. At the bottom of the list there are two one click command buttons
enabling users to easily create and delete records. Users can easily save the list of records by clicking on
the Save List or Save As button. The user can also utilize any of the reporting options in the Actions drop
down menu.

page: (4] 1 ] [B]2[E]m[O] [ aAdions w | [ Editiist | [ savess.

[ | Account Name Account Type Account Rating | Billing State/Province | Account Phone | owner ID Al
[0 GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold CA (650) 867-3450 Adam Buxbaum

[0 United il & Gas, UK Customer - Direct UK +44 191 4956203 Adam Buxbaum

[0 United Oil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct Singapore (650) 450-8810 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Edae Communications Customer - Direct Hot TX (512) 757-6000 Adam Buxbaum

[ Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct warm NC (336) 222-7000 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel (014) 427-4427 Adam Buxbaum

[ Dickenson plc Customer - Channel KS (785) 241-6200 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm IL (312) 596-1000 Adam Buxbaum

[ Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold OR (503) 421-7800 Adam Buxbaum

[1 University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm AZ (520) 773-9050 Adam Buxbaum

[1 United Oil & Gas Corp Customer - Direct Hot WY (212) 842-5500 Adam Buxbaum

[1 Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm +44 (0)8450 546 503 Adam Buxbaum

[[1 People Networks Customer - Direct England 02079530038 Adam Buxbaum

[1 sForce CA (415) 901-7000 Adam Buxbaum

[0 whatis the Prospect Warm WY (212) 655-8667 Adam Buxbaum

[] Yates Printers Other Warm QCc (514) 726-2786 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Weverhaeuser Company Prospect Warm Ma (601) 932-1422 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Burlington Coat Factory NY 212-555-1212 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Burlington Jacket Bam GA 678-555-1212 Adam Buxbaum

[0 General Electric Customer - Direct cT (203) 373-2211 Adam Buxbaum

M ~Ereen Punbamar Diraet s 441 AN 7ann Ararn Biivh At |
{ o Create New I I ¥ Delete Selected I

Create New — By clicking on the green plus sign icon, a user can easily create a new record for the
selected entity. Once selected, the Add entity dialog will appear providing the user with a number of
fields that they can populate. Users have the ability to easily create an additional record by simply
clicking on the “Save and Add Another” button on the bottom.

Add Account

Owner ID !

Account Name

AccountType | -—None-

Account Site
AccountRating | —None-—-
Annual Revenue $ '
Employees
Industry |  —one—

a8 AccountPhone
a8 Account Fax
59 Website
Billing Street

Cancel ] [ Save ] Save and Add Another

Recently Created — Selecting this option will display a list of records that have been recently created.
Recently Modified — Selecting this option will display a list of records that have been recently modified.

Recently Viewed —Selecting this option will display a list of records that have recently been viewed.
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Setting Folder Permissions

TableTop enables users to easily dictate user access permissions to folders. To set Folder Permissions,
simply right click on the folder and select the Folder Settings command from the menu provided.

T Mew Folder
Delete Folder

Share Folder Link.
Manage Faolder Links
Folder Settings

Once selected, the Folder Settings dialog will appear where user can easily assign read/write access.
Users can also check the boxes next to All to make the folder public.

Owner: Adam Buxbaum

Folder Name:

Shared With:

read write

All (Make folder public)
Ed Stacy
Kyle Brown

Per Roth

EEEEE
ooooao

Test User

[ @ Cancel l l 5 Save Changes

On the left hand navigation panel, a green icon located at the bottom of the Folder indicates that the
document has been shared with other users.

| EtFnIder

Page 10 of 57



‘Idream

innovation on demand
Sharing a Folder

Through the Active Links feature, Folders and all of their contents can easily be shared with anyone.
To share a Folder simply right click on the folder and select the Share Folder Link command.

w | Adam's Folder
|=] Accounts
| & August Opps
(L0l DreamFactory Support Wi
| &l Test Comparison

w L Market=-
5 Mal Mew Folder
LM pejete Folder
=] Op ———
™ Share Folder Link

= 0
=op Manage Folder Links
p ClCa

» EEve Folder Settings
b [ Partners

[ == R V.

Once selected the Share a Folder Link dialog box will appear. Here the user must complete the following
components:

__iShare a Folder Link
—— Login Credentials (required) ————  —— Delivery Options
Enter your credentials so that TableTop will be authorized it | '
ta share your folder data. WD Senice Endal hd
Username: Subject: Link to folder Marketing
Passwaord: Customize your email notification message
Email:
—— Security Features (optional) ——————

Message: | Hello,

3]

Password
Please click the link below and enter the given

Expires a/5/2009 Cﬂ | password below to access this folder.
Views: | flink_goes_here_do_not_remove}
[Record Detaik  [FRelated Records  [Visualie fressmar = Fpassndy

{lsender}

Send Mow ] [ Cancel

1. Enter their password in the box in the top left box. (Note: If using TableTop on SFDC platform, user
must enter their Security Token directly after password)

2. In the Security Features box, the user can add a password so that the end user must enter it to have

access to the link. In addition, the user can add an expiration date to the link, as well as dictate what
views they want the end user to have.

3. Next the user must select their Delivery Option. There are three options available including Web
Service Email, Microsoft Outlook and Copy to Clipboard.

4. Next type the email address or multiple addresses in the assigned box.

5. Lastly, click the send button.
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Editing a Folder

Editing a folder in TableTop is easy. On the bottom of the left hand navigation panel there are three
icons that assist users in editing folders.

= |+ |# ]| [Filter..

E[ Selecting the minus icon enables users to delete unwanted folders.

Selecting the plus icon will bring the user back to the main screen so that they can create a new
folder.

Selecting the pencil icon will open the Folder Settings where the user can edit the Folder.

Filler... Users can filter for specific folders by simply typing the folder name in the Filter box.
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Filters

TableTop enables users to create views of records based on filtering criteria and save these views in a
folder. Users can easily create cascading filters to create very specific business views. A filter returns the
most up to date set of records each time it is run.

Creating a Filter

To create a Filter, simply click on the “New” button on the Home Page

ks Filter
This is a saved search that you can run any time. ¥You can organize your
filters in folders.

Mew.

The New Entity Filter dialog will appear. Here users can select the desired entity that they want to
display the records for from the first drop down menu.

Account [0 resdmsonly
Search Parameters
O -one- —tane— [~] [] ===
O ‘ —None— —None— . - and
| ‘ ~Nong-- -Nane-- . . and
| ‘ —None— ~Nane— . .

Cencel || Showal
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Filtered Record View

Users can then choose how they want to display the Filter results from one of four different Display
Views. These four Display Views can be accessed from the Display View drop down menu.

Display View

[0 Results Only

These four Display Views include:

Results Only

Results 4+ Related

Results + Related + Details
Results + Details

BEDO

[ Results Only

The first Display View is the “Results Only” view. Selecting this option will display a list of all of the
records returned by the Filter.

>

Account List (unsaved) Page: [¢] 1 |»] [@]E[B[O[O] [ Acions w | [ EdeList | [ saveas...
O | Account Name Account Type Account Rating | Billing State/Province | Account Phane | owner D

[l GenePaoint Customer - Channel Cold CA (650) 867-3450 Adam Buxbaum
] United il & Gas, UK Customer - Direct UK +44 191 4956203 Adam Buxbaum
[ United Qil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct singapore (650) 450-8810 Adam Buxbaum
[] Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot TX (512) 757-6000 Adam Buxbaum
[] Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm MNC (336) 222-7000 Adam Buxbaum
[] Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel (014) 427-4427 Adam Buxbaum
[] Dickenson plc Customer - Channel KS (785) 241-6200 Adam Buxbaum
[] Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm IL (312) 596-1000 Adam Buxbaum
[] Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold OR (503) 421-7800 Adam Buxbaum
[0  University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm AL (520) 773-9050 Adam Buxbaum
[0 United Oil & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot MNY (212) 842-5500 Adam Buxbaum
[] Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm +44 (0)8450 546 503 Adam Buxbaum
[0 People Networks Customer - Direct England 02079530038 Adam Buxbaum
[0 sForce CA (415) 901-7000 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Whatisthe Prospect Warm NY (212) 655-8667 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Yates Printers Other Warm Qc (514) 726-2786 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect Warm Ms (601) 932-1422 Adam Buxbaum
[ Burlington Coat Factory NY 212-555-1212 Adam Buxbaum
[ Burlington Jacket Barn GA 678-555-1212 Adam Buxbaum
[ General Electric Customer - Direct CT (203) 373-2211 Adam Buxbaum
m/ ~rEnren Murtarnar Dirnet ~h FA4RY AN TAnn Adarn Dovkanen
[(# create New | [ % Delete Selected
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H Results +Related

The second Display View is the “Resul
of the selected entity, plus displays re
menu at the bottom of the screen. (E

ts + Related” view. Selecting this option will display a list of records
cords from a related entity that can be selected from a drop down
x: If the user wants to display All Accounts and related

Opportunities, they must simply select Accounts as the primary entity and then select Opportunities
related by Account ID from the related drop down menu.)

Account List (unsaved)

Page: (4] [v) ([O[E]B[O[m] [ Adons w | [ Editust | [ savess..

O |AccnuntName Account Type Account Rating | Billing State/Province ‘ Account Phone ‘ Owner ID bl
[J GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold CA (650) 867-3450 Adam Buxbaum
[0 United Oil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct UK +44 191 4956203 Adam Buxbaum
[0 United Oil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct Singapore (650) 450-8810 Adam Buxbaum =
[0 Edoge Communications Customer - Direct Hot ™ (512) 757-6000 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm NC (336) 222-7000 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel (014) 427-4427 Adam Buxbaum u
[0 Dickenson plc Customer - Channel KS (785) 241-6200 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm [ (312) 596-1000 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold OR (503) 421-7800 Adam Buxbaum
[0 University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm AZ (520) 773-9050 Adam Buxbaum
[0 United Oil & Gas Corp Customer - Direct Hot NY (212) 842-5500 Adam Buxbaum
[0 Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm +44 (0)8450 546 503 Adam Buxbaum -
M PenetaMeheaden  ebemenr Pienst Festeaa naazasaanan PP,

(% CreateNew | [ ¥ Delote Selected |

Related: | Contacts related by Account ID

O | First Mame ‘ LastName | Account D

| Title Business Phone | Email Owner ID

Frank GenePoint

[0 Edna

VP, Technology (650) 867-3450 efrank@genepoint com Adam Buxbaum

[ % CreateNew | [ % Delete Selected |

M Results + Related + Details

The third Display View is the “Results
the records of the selected entity, plu

+ Related + Details” view. Selecting this option will display a list of
s displays records from a related entity. In addition, a third dialog

box is opened where the user can make edits to the primary list of selected records.

Account List (unsaved) Page: [] [v] ([O]2[@]D[O] [ Acons w | [ Ediiist | [ savess..
il | Account Name Account Type Account Rating|# || © OwnerID Adam Buxbaum '_t_
[ GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold Account Name GenePoint
United Cil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct
O ' Account Type | Customer - Channel
[0 United Oil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct =
Account Site
[ Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot =
[] Burlington Textiles Corp of America  Customer - Direct warm ActountRating | Cald
[ Pyramid Construction Inc Customer - Channel Annual Revenue § 30000000.00
[ Dickenson plc Customer - Channel Emplovees 265
[0 GrandHotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm Industry | Biotechnalogy . -
[] Express Legistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold E Account Phone (650) B67-3450
University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm
o i a8 Account Fax (650) 867-9895
[ United Cil & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot
; Website www.genepoint.com
[0 Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm | - E
Ml fasnias oS . v Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park -]
<] M | 2
(& orsiotow ] [ Doee Sl |
Related: ‘ Contacts related by Account ID
[ | First Name | LastName | AccountiD | itie | Business Phane | Email | owner I
[ Edna Frank GenePoint VP, Technology (650) 867-3450 efrank@aenepoint.com Adam Buxbaum
[% Create New | [ % Delete Selected
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[ Results + Details

The fourth Display View is the “Results + Details” view. Selecting this option will display a list of the
records of the selected entity, plus displays records from a related entity. In addition, a third dialog box
is opened where the user can make edits to either the primary or secondary list of selected records.

Burlington Coat Factory
Burlington Jacket Barn

General Electric Customer - Direct

Billing City Mountain View
Billing State/Province CA
Billing Zip/Postal Code

Account List (unsaved) page:[¢] 1 [»] [O]E[@[mm] [ acions v | [ Eanust | [ saveas.. |
F |Acc0umName Account Type Account Rating|» | [ © OwnerID Adam Buxbaum
[ GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold Account Name GenePaint
United Oil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct
] ! Account Type | Customer - Channel
[ United Qil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct = =
ccount Site
[ Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot e ;
[ Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct ‘Warm Account Rating | Cold
[ Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel Annual Revenue § 30000000.00
[ Dickenson plc Customer - Channel Employees 265
[ Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm 7 Industry | Biotechnology
[ Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold =B Account Phone (650) 867-3450
University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm
O y a Account Fax (650) 867-9895
[ United Oil & Gas Corp Customer - Direct Hot
‘Website www genepoint.com
[] FreemanHouse Customer - Direct ‘Warm
< Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park
[0 FPeople Networks Customer - Direct Mountain View, CA 94043
[0 sForce USA
[0 Whatis the Prospect Warm -
[ Yates Printers Other ‘Warm
[0 Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect Warm
|
O
O
jom

~CrAren Portaenar Dliraet

— |

4 Create New | | 3 Delete Selected |

Application Links... Update Record
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Additional Filtering Functionality

Users have the ability to narrow down their search criteria by allowing the creation of cascading filters in
an effort to obtain the desired results. Users can easily create both and /or filters.

New Account Filter

Search Domain Display View

(| Aceount ( O Results only.
Search
o E—| .

Editing Filters

To Edit a Filter, simply click on the Edit Filter button located at the top of the results box.

|Account Filter (unsaved) Page: (4] 1 [v] [@]E[O[O[O] [ Acions w it Filter Save As..

Once selected, the Edit Entity Filter (unsaved) dialog will appear. Here the user can edit the filter.

Edit Account Filter (unsaved)

Display View

L Account L O Results orly
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Saving Filters

Filters can be easily saved by simply clicking the “Save As” button located at the top of the results box.

| Account Filter (unsaved) Page: (4] 1 [r] [E]B[E[O]O] [ Acions w | [ EditFiter¢] [ SaveAs. D

Once selected, the Save As dialog box will appear, where users can provide the filter with a Name, select
the type of document they want to save the results as from the Document Type drop down menu.
Users can also choose which Parent Folder or create a new folder to store the document in.

Save As

MName:

Document Type:

|'L=-i. Filter

Parent Folder:

| Adam's Folder [ Mews Folder... l
I Save ] [ Cancel ]
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Sharing a Filter

Through the Active Links feature, Filters can easily be shared with anyone. To Share a Filter simply right
click on the Filter and select the Share Filter Link command.

w | Adam's Folder
|=] Accounts

E

| & August Opps

[0 E
[l DreamFactory Support Wi 0o
Q Opportu I;é.l;et y
|& Test Co

w L/ Marketing
| May Opg

|=] Opporty Filter Properties

Once selected the Share a Filter Link dialog box will appear, where you must complete the following
components:

Q Share a Filter Link %)
— Login Credentials (required) —————  —— Delivery Options
Enter your credentials so that TableTop will be authorized #
to share your filter data. |_¥ieh-Seruce Emal ¥
Usemame : 3il.c Subject: Link to filter Oppertunity Filter
Password Customize your email notification message
) _ Email:
—— Security Features (optional) ———— g

Message: |Hello,

7]

Password

Please click the link below and enter the given
Expires 9/5/2009 C£ password below to access this filter

o {llink_goes_here_do_not_remove}
lews:

—1 ;
Record Details Related Records  [¥]isualize Password = {lpassword}

{lsender}

Send How ] [ Cancel

1. Enter their password in the box in the top left box. (Note: If using TableTop on SFDC platform, user
must enter their Security Token directly after password or add the following IP address to the Network
Access section under Security Controls in Salesforce Setup 128.121.244.80)

2. In the Security Features box, the user can add a password so that the end user must enter it to have

access to the link. In addition, the user can add an expiration date to the link, as well as dictate what
views they want the end user to have.

3. Next the user must select their Delivery Option. There are three options available including Web
Service Email, Microsoft Outlook and Copy to Clipboard.

4. Next type the email address or multiple addresses in the assigned box.

5. Lastly, click the send button.
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List

Lists behave like a filter but they are confined to a defined set of records. Lists can be created by adding
records to the list to track or by starting with a filter and then saving as a defined list. Like filters, lists
are “live” and always looking at the most recent state of the data. A Snapshot is a static list and takes a
snapshot of the list data in time for archival and trend analysis.

Creating a List

To create a List, simply click on the “New” button on the Home Page.

List
This is a list of records like key Accounts. You can manually add or
remove listiterns anytime.

Mew...

Once selected, the New Entity List dialog box will appear, where the can select the entity they want to
create a list of records of. Then the user can choose the desired records, click the green over to move
them to the selected box and then click the OK button.

Select List ltems

Move items right to include them in the list

Account

Boy Scouts of America ]

BS Organization

Burlington Coat Factory

Burlington Jacket Barn D
Burlington Textiles Corp of America

Dickenson plc -
Edge Communications
Express Logistics and Transport |

Search..

[ concel || oK
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List Record View

After the list is created, a List of the records will appear. Here users can select from one of five views to
interact with the results. These views are the same Display Views mentioned above with one additional
view enabling users to make changes to existing records. The five views are accessible by clicking on the

icons on the top of the dialog box. These views include:

[0 Results Only

The first Display View is the “Results Only” view. Selecting this option will display provide a list of all of

the records of the selected entity.

Page: (4] 1 [EE]E[H] H:l-l | Dactions » | [ EditFilter | [ Save As...

[v] [B]E[0[@[m] [ Adions = | [ Editlist | [ SaveAs.. |

| Account Mame

| Account Type

| Billing StatesProvince

| Account Phone

| owner D

~

1000000COO0O0O00O0OOoOCcOoOoOogn

GenePoint

United Oil & Gas, UK

United Oil & Gas, Singapore
Edge Communications
Burlington Textiles Corp of America
Pyramid Construction Inc.
Dickenson plc

Grand Hotels & Resorts Lid
Express Logistics and Transport
University of Arizona

United Oil & Gas Corp.

Freeman House

People Networks

sForce

‘Whatiis the

Yates Printers

‘Weyerhaeuser Company
Burlington Coat Factory
Burlington Jacket Barn

General Electric

~Carmn

Customer - Channel
Customer - Direct
Customer - Direct
Customer - Direct
Customer - Direct
Customer - Channel
Customer - Channel
Customer - Direct
Customer - Channel
Customer - Direct
Customer - Direct
Customer - Direct
Customer - Direct

Prospect
Other
Prospect

Customer - Direct

Cuimtammnr Dien e

Page: [ \
Account Rating
Cold CA
UK
Singapore
Hot TX
Warm NC
KS
Warm IL
Cold OR
Warm AZ
Hot NY
Warm
England
CA
Warm NY
‘Warm Qc
Warm Ms
MY
GA
cT

~a

(650) 867-3450
+44 191 4956203
(650) 450-8810
(512) 757-6000
(336) 222-7000
(014) 427-4427
(785) 241-5200
(312) 596-1000
(503) 421-7800
(520) 773-9050
(212) 842-5500

+44 (0)8450 546 503
02079530038

(415) 9017000
(212) 655-8667
(514) 726-2786
(601) 932-1422
212-566-1212
678-555-1212

(203) 3732211

fA1FAnNa 70NN

Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum
Adam Buxbaum

Addmen Dk

[% createNew | [ % Delete Selacted
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B Results +Related

The second Display View is the “Results + Related” view. Selecting this option will display a list of records
of the selected entity, plus displays records from a related entity that can be selected from a drop down
menu at the bottom of the screen.

Account List (unsaved) Page: (4] 1 || [O[8]B[M][mO] [ acions w | [ EditList | [ saveas..

[ | Account Name Account Type Account Rating | Billing State/Province | Account Phone | owner D )
[0 GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold CA (650) 867-3450 Adam Buxbaum

[0 United Oil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct UK +44 191 4956203 Adam Buxbaum

[0 United Oil & Gas, Singapare Customer - Direct Singapore (650) 450-8810 Adam Buxbaum =
[0 Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot TX (512) 757-6000 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm MC (338) 222-7000 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel (014) 427-4427 Adam Buxbaum b |
[0 Dickensonplc Customer - Channel KS (785) 241-6200 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Grand Hotels & Resoris Ltd Customer - Direct Warm IL (312) 596-1000 Adam Buxbaum

[ Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold OR (503) 421-7800 Adam Buxbaum

[0 University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm AZ (520) 773-9050 Adam Buxbaum

[ United Oil & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot MY (212) B42-5500 Adam Buxbaum

[] Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm +44 (0)8450 546 503 Adam Buxbaum vl
[ TP P, PSP [ AnnTAEaAnTn PP

[(# Create New | [ % Delete Selected |

Related: | contacts rated by Account 1D

O | FirstName | Lastname | AccountID | Titie Business Phone | Email Owner ID

[] Edna Frank GenePoint VP, Technology (650) 867-3450 efrank@genepoint. com Adam Buxbaum
[# create New | [ % Delete Selected

M Results + Related + Details

The third Display View is the “Results + Related + Details” view. Selecting this option will display a list of
the records of the selected entity, plus displays records from a related entity. In addition, a third dialog
box is opened where the user can make edits to the primary list of selected records.

Account List (unsaved) Page: [4] 1 [v] (O[S [E][0[@] [ Actions v | [ Ednust | [ saveAs..
[E] | Account Name Account Type Account Rating# || O OwnerID Adam Buxbaum ad
[] ©GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold i Mot ConaPoint
[0 United Qil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct e | B B
[ United Oil & Gas, Singapaore Customer - Direct = .
[] Edae Communications Customer - Direct Hot Aocotmtiel L
[ Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm Account Rating | Cold .
[0 Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel | Annual Revenue § 30000000.00
[[] Dickenson plc Customer - Channel Employees 265
[0 GrandHotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm Industry | Bintechnology . )
[0 Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold g Account Phone .LEEU) 267-3450

University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm
O y a8 Account Fax (650) 867-9895
[] United Oil & Gas Corp Customer - Direct Hot o =

: ebsite www.qenepoint.com

[ Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm ¢ :
P WA Er e Db Dt = Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park >
<| Im | [l
(& Crositow ][ Dolte seucod |
Related: ‘ Contacts related by Account [D
O | FirstName | LastName | AccountiD Title | Business Phone | Email | owneriD
[ Edna Frank GenePoint VP, Technology (650) 867-3450 efrank@genepoint.com Adam Buxbaum
[4 CreateNew | [ % Delete Selected |
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[0 Results + Details
The fourth Display View is the “Results + Details” view. Selecting this option will display a list of the

records of the selected entity, plus displays records from a related entity. In addition, a third dialog box
is opened where the user can make edits to either the primary or secondary list of selected records.

Account List (unsaved) page: (4] 1 [»] [O]E[@[m[m] [ Acions » | [ Eatist | [ savess.. |
F | Account Name Account Type Account Rating|# | [ © Owner ID Adam Buxbaum
[[] GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold Account Name CenePoint
United Qil & Gas, UK Cust - Direct T
o R = R G Account Type | Customer - Channel
[0 United Oil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct
A t Sit
[ Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot i e — E
[0 Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customner - Direct Warm Zccannl g | Cold
[ Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel Annual Revenue § 30000000.00
ickenson plc ustomer - Channe mployees
Dick: I Cust Ch | Empl 265
[ Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm 3 Industry | Biotechnology .
[ Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold = Account Phone (550) 867-3450
University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm
| v E Account Fax (650) 867-9895
[0 United Qil & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot K
‘Websit .0 point.
[ FreemanHouse Customer - Direct ‘Warm S, WL OSTIep oI com
7 Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park
[0 People Networks Customer - Direct Mountain View, CA 94043
[ sForce USA
[0 Whatisthe Prospect Warm —
[0 Yates Printers Other ‘Warm
[0 Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect Warm Billing City Mountain View
Burlington Coat Facto
O 2 L Billing State/Province CA
[0 Burlington Jacket Barn
Billing Zip/Postal Code
[0 General Electric Customer - Direct B S
1 eCneen Muirtamar Niract )
[l Im | (2]
[ 4 create New | [ 3 Delete Selected | Application Links... Update Record
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Editing a List

To edit a List of records, the user must simply select the record they want to edit and then select one of
the following three Display views:

Results + Related + Details
Results + Details

Results + Record Details

Once selected, the screen will display the records on the left and the details screen on the right.

Account List (unsaved) page: (4] 1 [»] [O]E[@[m[m] [ Acions » | [ Eatist | [ savess.. |
F | Account Name Account Type Account Rating|# | [ © Owner ID Adam Buxbaum
[[] GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold Account Name CenePoint
Fl Un?ted O?I & Gas, U.K Customer - Direct AT | e o]
[0 United Oil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct
[ Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot Bccor Sile e — E
[0 Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customner - Direct Warm Zccannl g | Cold
[ Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel Annual Revenue § 30000000.00
[ Dickenson plc Customer - Channel Employees 265
[ Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct ‘Warm 3 Industry | Biotechnology
[ Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold = Account Phone (550) 867-3450
[] University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm = Account Fax (550) 867-9895
[0 United Qil & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot
[ FreemanHouse Customer - Direct ‘Warm R Mehsto w
[0 People Networks Customer - Direct RIS s'l“l;SL.lr?tgiorﬁ!:Z\?\r.ngr‘\k94U43
[1 sForce USA
[0 Whatisthe Prospect Warm —
[0 Yates Printers Other ‘Warm
[0 Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect Warm Billing City Mountain View
| fuemlon conbaciony Billing State/Province CA
[0 Burlington Jacket Barn
[0 General Electric Customer - Direct B BB oslal S0t
Fl_ rCaren Muirtamar Niract )
] [ | [:2]
(% Groat hew | (3¢ oot Sofetod |
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Here users can edit any of the existing directly in the details box. Once all edits have been completed,
simply click on the Update Record button in the bottom right and the records will automatically be
updated. Note: TableTop is a native application to the SFDC platform. Therefore, if you are using
TableTop on the SFDC platform, all records displayed are SFDC records so once the user clicks the Update

Record button, the records in SFDC will be automatically updated as well.

O

Owner ID Adam Buxbaum

Account Name GenePoint

Account Type litiustomer - Channel

Account Site
Account Rating Cold _
Annual Revenue § 30000000.00
Employees 265
Industry Biotechnology
Account Phone (650) 867-3450
Account Fax (650) 867-9885

Ao

Website www.genepoint.com

Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park
Mountain View, CA 94043
UsA

Billing City Mountain View
Billing State/Province CA
Billing Zip/Postal Code

Application Links...

Update Record

In addition, users can edit existing fields by right clicking on field name and selecting Edit Current Fields.

Q OwnerID Adam Buxbaum

Account Name GenePoint

Account Site

________ +i

. Cold _

EAEOSFaF PR, [0000000.00

Export To C5V.., 65

Application Links. .. | Biotechnology
a8 AccountPhone (650) 867-3450
=S Account Fax (650) 867-9895
4 Website www.genepoint.com

Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park
Mountain View, CA 94043
USA

Billing City Mountain View
Billing State/Province CA
Billing Zip/Postal Code

Account Type | Customer - Channel

Application Links...

Update Record
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Once selected, the Edit Current Entity Fields dialog will appear, where the user can easily add fields by
selecting the field from the Available Fields box and clicking the green arrow and moving it over to the
Selected Fields box. Fields can easily be reordered by clicking on the blue up and down arrows. To
remove fields simply select the field from the Selected Fields box and click the blue arrow and move it
over to the Available Fields box.

-
[l
iE{:ﬁt Currrent Account Fields
Available Fields Selected Fields
. # of Orders Previous Gluarter g Q\ Owner ID [
. Account Country |::> . Account Name
. Account Country Code Account Type
Account Depth < . Account Site =
n Account Description Account Rating
. Account Flag - . Annual Revenue
. Account ID . Employees
. Account ID Industry
.AccnuntName English L 4 BAccuunt Phone
. Account Name Other [v E Account Fax w
ak l [ Cancel l [ Set Defaults ]

Users can also edit the default entity fields by simply right clicking on the field name and selecting the
Edit Default Fields command.

Q OwnerlD Adam Buxbaum
Account Name GenePoint
Account Type mtnmer - Chanrel
Account Site
..,DUUUUU.UU .
65
Application Links... Biotechnology
S Account Phone (650) 867-3450
a8 Account Fax (650) 867-9895
FE

Website www genepoint.com

Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park
Mountain View, CA 94043
USA

Edit Default Fields...

Billing City Mountain View
Billing State/Province CA
Billing Zip/Postal Code

Application Links... Update Record
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Once selected, the Edit Default Entity Fields dialog will appear where the user can easily add, subtract or
reorder fields in the appropriate box.

=
B Edit Default Account Fields
Available Fields Selected Fields
. # of Orders Previous Quarter H 'Q\ Owner ID 2
. Account Country I::> . Account Name
| . Account Country Code - Account Type
| Account Depth <}:I . Account Site =
n Account Description — Account Rating
. Account Flag . Annual Revenue
. Account ID ﬁ . Employees
. Account ID Industry
.AccuuntNameEnglish ‘G ﬁAccuunt Phone
. Account Name Other M - E Account Fax M
[ ak. ] [ Cancel l [ Reset l

A List of records can easily be exported to a csv file by selecting the Export to CSV command from the
right click Menu and saving the file to their desired location.

Q Owner 1D Adam Buxbaum

Account Name GenePoint

Account Type Customer - Channel

Account Site

— Arcnunt Dabina | Cgld "

I.E.élit Current Fields... —
; - ale] \0000000.00

Export To C5Y.., 65
Application Links. ., Biotechnology
Account Phone (650) 867-3450

a
E Account Fax (650) 867-9895
S

Website www.genepoint.com

Billing Street 345 Shoreline Park
Mountain View, CA 94043
UsA

Billing City Mountain View
Billing State/Province CA
Billing Zip/Postal Code

Application Links... Update Record
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TableTop also provides users with the ability to create a link to an existing form created in FormFactory,
and then launch the form from the record detail. To create a link to an existing form, the user must click
on the Application Links button on the bottom of the details records box. The Application Links dialogue
box will appear where users can select their desired entity from the drop down list in the top left. A list
of currently linked live forms will appear in the Links box on the left side of the dialogue. This list
automatically defaults to the business entity of the entity detail view. The user then selects their

desired link and clicks the Apply button.

I Application Links

Quote Form

Create and manage links to Application Builder forms.
These links allow you to Iaunch forms directly from the record detail panel in TableTop

Opportunity Link Name
Quote Form
Links
MName of Form to Launch
Invoice Farm R
Packing Slip Simple Quote Form

Link Description

Click this link to generate a quote
form for this opportunity.

[]0pen in presentation mode

Dizable navigation

] |

J |

Cancel

Apply ]

To launch a link, the user must simply click on the arrow next to the link at the bottom of the bottom of
the details box. When the link is launched the selected record in the detail view will automatically

populate the linked form.

Owner ID

Name

Amount GBP

Probability (%) %

B Expected Amount GBP
i) Close Date
Stage

Forecast Category

Next Step

Account ID
Opportunity Type

Lead Source

& Closed
g Won
Ki/ voice Form
Kﬁﬁackh Slip
[E Quote Form

Roger Case
Condos R Us

75.00

2008-11-18

Proposal
Pipeline

Buildings R Us

New Customer

Partner Referral

True

True

Click this link to generate an invoice form fort

Click this link to generate a packing slip for th

Click this link to generate a quote form for this

Application Links...

Update Record
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Sharing a List

Through the Active Links feature, Lists can easily be shared with anyone inside or outside your company.
To share a List, simply right click on the folder and select the Share List Link command.

|4l Test Comparison

w L/ Marketing g E
|l May Opportunities 0 u
|=] Opportunips1ict %4
T | Delete List
|=] Opportuni
» ] Campaign
b [] Evenis e
p [ ] Partners List Praperties ]
b £ Qalee

Once selected the Share a List Link dialog box will appear. Here the user must complete the following
components:

3'Q Share a Filter Link &
—— Login Credentials {required) ——— —— Delivery Options
Enter your credentials so that TableTop will be authorized [ b : "
to share your filter data. | Wb Service Emai et
Username: Subject: Link to filter Opportunity Filter
Password Customize your email notification message
Email
—— Security Features (optional) 7 =
Message: | Hello, \Aé

Password
i Please click the link below and enter the given
e 9/5/2009 % password below to access this filter.

{llink_goes_here_do_not_remove}
Views:

= fi B
[¥]Record Details  [#]Felated Records  [¥]Visualize Password = {lpassword}

{lsender}

Send Mow ] [ Cancel

1. Enter their password in the box in the top left box. (Note: If using TableTop on SFDC platform user
must enter their Security Token directly after password or by adding the following IP address to the
Network Access section under Security Controls in Salesforce Setup 128.121.244.80)

2. In the Security Features box, the user can add a password so that the end user must enter it to have
access to the link. In addition, the user can add an expiration date to the link, as well as dictate what
views they want the end user to have.

3. Next the user must select their Delivery Option. There are three options available including Web
Service Email, Microsoft Outlook and Copy to Clipboard.

4. Next type the email address or multiple addresses in the assigned box.

5. Lastly, click the send button.
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List Short Cuts

A number of short cuts have been added to assist users in managing their List of records including:

Users can create new records by clicking on the Create New button on the bottom of the dialog box.

Account List (unsaved)

O ‘ Account Name Account Type Account Rating ]
[] GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold

[0 United Oil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct

[ United il & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct

[0 Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot

[ Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm

[0 Pyramid Construction Inc Customer - Channel

[] Dickenson plc Customer - Channel

[0 Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm

[] Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold =
] University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm

[J United Oil & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot

[] Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm

[0 People Networks Customer - Direct

[0 sForce

[0 Whatisthe Prospect Warm

[ Yates Printers Other Warm

[0 Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect Warm

[ Burlington Coat Factory L)
[ Burlington Jacket Barn

[ General Electric, Customer - Direct

o czeren P [
<] 4 Im J 2]
(& croate New | [ % Delete Selected |

| ® Delete Selected |

Users can delete records by selecting the record they want to delete and then clicking on the Delete
Selected button on the bottom of the dialog box.

Account List (unsaved)

F] | Account Name Account Type Account Rating ]
[] GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold

[ United Oil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct

[J United Oil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct

[ Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot

[0 Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm

[ Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel

[J Dickenson plc Customer - Channel

[ Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm

[0 Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold =
[] University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm

[J United Oil & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot

[] Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm

[0 People Networks Customer - Direct

[ sForce

[0 Whatisthe Prospect Warm

[0 Yates Printers Other Warm

[0 Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect Warm

[0 Burlington Coat Factory ]
[ Burlington Jacket Barn

[0 General Electric Customer - Direct

e St e ~]
< i ‘ | (2]
[(4 Croate New | [ Delote Selected |

Page 30 of 57



‘Idream

innovation on demand

In the top left corner of the screen there is two drop down menus with four shortcut options including:

Show All Account [ Show Al Mo

The first short cut enables users to display a list of all records for the desired entity. All the user must do
is select Show All from the first drop down menu, and select the Entity from the second drop down
menu and then finally click the Show All Now button and the list of records will be created.

‘ Simple Search Account I

The second short cut enables users to create a simple search to search for a particular record. All the
user must do is select Simple Search from the first drop down menu, and select the Entity and then type
the name of the record they are searching for and click search now.

‘ Advanced Search Account [ Search...

The third short cut enables users to initiate an Advanced Search for a particular record. All the user
must do is select Advanced Search from the first drop down menu, and select the Entity and then type
the name of the record they are searching for and click Search.

Create Mew Account [ Create. .

The fourth short cut enables users to create a new record. To create a new record, the User must select
the Create new command from the first drop down menu, and select the Entity from the second drop
down menu and then click the Create button. The Add Entity dialog will appear displaying the required
fields. The user then has the option to save or save and create another record.

Add Account |

Owner ID
Account Name

Account Type —MNone—

Account Site
Account Rating —MNone—
Annual Revenue §
Employees
Industry —MNone—
Account Phone

Account Fax

AN

Website
Billing Street

I
[Jdd to Current List Cancel | | save | | Save andaddancther
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Reporting

TableTop allows users to quickly visualize fully interactive views of data as drill down lists, charts, tables,
org views, pipeline views, trend views, business form views, and a host of other rich views. Since it has
full write-back capability, it goes well beyond reporting and dashboards and enables the rapid creation
of departmental Cockpits on cloud databases.

Creating a Report or Dashboard

To create a report or a dashboard, the user must first create a list of records. Once the list of records
has been created, then the user can click on the Actions Menu on the right side of the screen and select
the desired report or dashboard option.

page:[4[ 1 [v] [B]E[E[O[Q] [ Acions v | [DEditlist | [ Saveas..

O ‘ Account Name Account Type Account Rating | Billing State/Province | Account Phone | Qwner ID b
[0 GenePoint Customer - Channel Cold CA (650) 867-3450 Adam Buxbaum

[J United Qil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct UK +44 191 4956203 Adam Buxbaum

[J United il & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct Singapore (650) 450-8810 Adam Buxbaum

[] Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hot TX (512) 757-6000 Adam Buxbaum

[] Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm NC (336) 222-7000 Adam Buxbaum

[1 Pyramid Construction Inc. Customer - Channel (014) 427-4427 Adam Buxbaum

[ Dickenson plc Customer - Channel KS (785) 241-6200 Adam Buxbaum

[ Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm IL (312) 596-1000 Adam Buxbaum 3
[[] Express Logistics and Transport Customer - Channel Cold OR (503) 421-7800 Adam Buxbaum

[0 University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm AL (520) 773-8050 Adam Buxbaum

[0 United il & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot NY (212) 842-5500 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm +44 (0)8450 546 503 Adam Buxbaum

[0 People MNetworks Customer - Direct England 02079530038 Adam Buxbaum

[] sForce CA (415) 901-7000 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Whatisthe Prospect Warm NY (212) 655-8667 Adam Buxbaum ]
[] Yates Printers Other Warm ac (514) 726-2786 Adam Buxbaum

[0 Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect Warm MS (601) 9321422 Adam Buxbaum

[ Burlington Coat Factory NY 212-555-1212 Adam Buxbaum

[ Burlington Jacket Barn GA 678-555-1212 Adam Buxbaum

[ General Electric Customer - Direct cT (203) 373-2211 Adam Buxbaum

M eCaren Anetnrmar Ricnct ~a (44E) B4 7ONN Aden Bk [+
[ 4 Create New | [ % Delete Selected |

The Actions Menu provides the following reporting and dashboard options:

Line Chart
Bar Chart
Area Chart
Pie Chart

Matrix Table
Tree Table

3-D Pipeline

Trends...
Exceplions...

Merge Results...

EEEE VEOHE eEER

Calculations. ..
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Report and Dashboard Options

This section highlights the multiple reports and dashboards that can be created using TableTop. Each
report and dashboard is discussed in detail below.

Line Chart

The Line Chart enables users to easily create a Line Chart that displays data points displayed against X
and Y axis and all of the points are connected with a single line. A Legend describing the categories is
color coded and displayed in box on the right side of the screen. If the user clicks on one of the
categories, a list of records tied with that category will appear in the dialog box at the bottom of the
screen. The Line Chart is part of the Free version of TableTop.

\C [O/a[E[aO]O] [ visualize v | [ EditList | [ Saveds..
Record Count By Account Type
12
10
g f Bl Vot Specified
g B3 Frospect

Il Customer - Dirsct
[ customer - Channel

[ oOther

cord G
@

Be

Not Specified Prospect Customer - Direct Customer - Channel Other
Account Type

Account Name Account Type Account Rating Billing State/Province Account Phone Oowner D
Whatis the Prospect Warm Y (212) 655-8667 Adam Buxbaum
Weyerhaeuser Company Prospect ‘Warm M3 (601)932-1422 Adam Buxbaum

Users can easily edit the properties of the X and Y axis or both by simply clicking on the appropriate
hyper link and selecting the desired criteria. The dialog below displays the options available for display.

an

Edit Chart Properties
Mame Field: Dates By: Murneric Field: Cperation:

Name Field | | Count

Account Name Group By Sort By

Account Phone . :

Account Rating | MNone | Mone

Account Type

Billing State/Province []5how Depth  []5tack

Owner D
I
g

ok ] [ Cancel
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Bar Chart

The Bar Chart enables users to easily create a Bar Chart that displays rectangular bars of lengths usually
proportional to the values they represent. A Legend describing the categories is color coded and
displayed in box on the right side of the screen. If the user clicks on one of the categories, a list of
records tied with that category will appear in the dialog box at the bottom of the screen. The Line Chart
is part of the Free version of TableTop.

(O[a][a[@][o] [ visvalize » | [ EditList | [ saveas... |
Record Count By Account Type
12
10
o B Bl Vot Seecified
5
g [ Prospect
o e Bl customer - Direct
8 [ Customer - Chennsl
ol [ other
&
2
0 -—
Naot Specified Prospect Customer - Direct Customer - Channel Other
Account Tyoe
Account Name Account Type Account Rating Billing State/Province | Account Phone | Cwner 1D ad
United Oil & Gas, UK Customer - Direct UK +44 191 4956203 Adam Buxbaum
United Qil & Gas, Singapore Customer - Direct Singapore (650) 450-8810 Adam Buxbaum | =
Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hat TX (512) 757-6000 Adam Buxbaum |
Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm MNC (336) 222-7000 Adam Buxbaum
Grand Hotels & Resorts Ltd Customer - Direct Warm IL (312) 596-1000 Adam Buxbaum
University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm AZ (520) 773-9050 Adam Buxbaum [v

Similar to a Line Chart, users can easily edit the properties of the X and Y axis or both by simply clicking
on the appropriate hyper link and selecting the desired criteria. The dialog below displays the options

available for display.

Fiy

Edit Chart Properties

Account Type
Billing State/Province
Owner ID

MName Field: Dates By: MNumeric Field: Operation:
Name Field | | count
A nt Mame . .
Group By: Sort By:
Account Fhone HE .
Account Rating | None | Mone

[]Show Depth [ ] Stack

Ok

| [ cancel

T T T
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Area Chart

The Area Chart enables users to easily create an Area Chart that displays graphically quantitative data.
The area between axis and line are commonly emphasized with colors and textures. Commonly one
compares with an area chart two or more quantities. A Legend describing the categories is color coded
and displayed in box on the right side of the screen. The Line Chart is part of the Free version of
TableTop.

Account List (unsaved) (O]e[m[oO] [ visualize » | [ Editlist | [ SaveAs..

Average Row Index By Billing State/province. Grouped By Account Rating

Bl wem
Bl cold
= Il ot Specified
= [ Het
10
a - . —— = - - — = = £ = -
AT CcT GA KS NC NY Qc TX
ca England L Ms Not Specified OR Singspaore UK
Billing State/province

Account Name Account Type Account Rating Billing State/Province Account Phone Owner ID

Edge Communications Customer - Direct Hat TX (512) 757-6000 Adam Buxbaum

United il & Gas Corp. Customer - Direct Hot MY (212) 842-5500 Adam Buxbaum

Similar to a Line Chart and the Bar Chart, users can easily edit the properties of the X and Y axis or both
by simply clicking on the appropriate hyper link and selecting the desired criteria. The dialog below
displays the options available for display.

Edit Chart Properties
Mame Field: Dates By: Murneric Field: Operation:
MName Field | | Average
Account Mame . .
Account Phone Group By: Sort By.
Account Rating | Account Rating | Mone

Account Typ

[“]Show Depth  [#] Stack.
Owner 1D

ak l [ Cancel
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Pie Chart

The Pie Chart enables users to easily create a Pie Chart that is a graphical display of data in which
frequencies or percentages are represented as slices of a pie. A Pie Chart is often used to illustrate the
relationship of parts to the whole. This makes a pie chart particularly useful for emphasizing one specific
element of a whole. A Legend describing the categories is color coded and displayed in box on the right
side of the screen. If the user clicks on one of the categories, a list of records tied with that category will
appear in the dialog box at the bottom of the screen. Note: The selected category is elevated in the pie
chart. The Line Chart is part of the Free version of TableTop.

Account List (unsaved) (O[E[E[@[O] [ visuatize » | [ Editlist | [ SaveAs.. |
Record Count By Account Ratin
Il ot Specified
Bl wem
Bl Het
3 Cold
Account Mame Account Type Account Rating Billing State/Province Account Phone Owner ID e
Burlington Textiles Corp of America Customer - Direct Warm MNC (336) 222-7000 Adam Buxbaum
Grand Hotels & Resorts Litd Customer - Direct Warm IL (312) 596-1000 Adam Buxbaum
University of Arizona Customer - Direct Warm A7 (520) 773-8050 Adam Buxbaum |~
Freeman House Customer - Direct Warm +44 (0)8450 546 503 Adam Buxbaum
Whatis the Prospect Warm MNY (212) 655-8667 Adam Buxbaum —
Yates Printers Other Warm Qc (514) 726-2786 Adam Buxbaum [l]

Users can easily edit the properties of the Pie Chart by simply clicking on the appropriate hyper link and
selecting the desired criteria. The dialog below displays the options available for display.

Edit Chart Properties
Mame Field: Dates By: Murmeric Field: Operation:
Name Field | Count

Account Mame .
Account Phone Sort By:

unt Rating | Descending

Account Type

Billing State/Province 7
Owner ID [#] Show Depth

Ok l [ Canhcel
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Matrix Table

The Matrix Table enables users to easily create a Matrix Table that displays two-dimensional data and

summary statistics. A list of records will appear in box on the bottom once a specific category has been
selected. The Line Chart is part of the Professional version of TableTop.

rtunity List (u [O[38[s[m][m] [ visvalize » ] [ EditList | [ SaveAs.. |
Stage
Closed Won Evaluation Id. Decizion Makers || Needs Analysis || Negotiation/Review || Perception Analysis || Proposal/Price Quote || Prospecting QLIE::-
Burlington Textiles Weaving Plant Generator 550,000,000.00
Chelsea FC $35,000,000.00 i
Dickenson Mobile Generators 1
& Edge Emergency Generator $75,000.00 §35,000.00
(ZEU Edge Installation $50,000.00
Edge SLA 550,000.00
Express Logistics Portable Truck Generators
Express Logistics SLA $120,000.00
Express Logistics Standby Generator $220,000.00 E
|
& = . o i
Total Amount
Mame Amount Close Date Stage Owner ID
Edge Installation $50,000.00 3/6i2006 Closed Won Adam Buxbaum

Users can easily edit the properties of the Matrix Table by simply clicking on the hyperlink at the top of

the screen to select the Column Fields, the hyperlink on the left to select the Row fields and the
hyperlink on the bottom to select the Number fields.

Pick Column Field Pick Row Field
Fields: Dates By: Fields: Dates By
Close Date .v Close Date .v
Name . Name .
Qwner ID Owner ID
= Stage

ok | [ cacel [ o | [ coen
Pick Number Field
Fields Operation
Sum [v]
Format:

o |

l Cancel
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Tree Table

The Tree Table enables users to easily create a Tree Table that displays three dimensional data and
summary statistics. A list of records will appear in box on the bottom once a specific category has been

selected.
(O]8[o[m][O] [ visualize v | [ EditList | [ Saveas.. |
Stage Total Amount
Closed Won 5$3,410,000.00
Evaluation $35,000,000.00
Id. Decision Makers $110,000.00
Needs Analysis §675,000.00

Negotiation/Review

5$50,395,000.00

Perception Analysis $120,000.00
ProposalPrice Quote $370,000.00
Prospecting §100,000.00
Qualification §15,000.00
Value Proposition $330,000.00

Name Amaount

Close Date

Stage Cwner ID

Pyramid Emergency Generators
Global Zone Software

$100,000.00

3/6/12006
TMi2009

Prospecting Adam Buxbaum

Prospecting Adam Buxbaum

Users can easily edit the properties of the Tree Table by simply clicking on the first hyperlink at the top
of the screen to select the Name Field and then on the second hyperlink at the top of the screen to

select the Number field.

Pick Name Field 1

Fields: Dates By:

[v]

Close Date

1] l [ Cancel l [ Remove l [ Inzert

Pick Number Field 1
Fields: Operation
Sum [~
0K I [ Cancel l [ Remave ] [ Inzert
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Org Chart

The Org Chart enables users to easily create an Org Chart for both Accounts and Contacts. This feature
provides a graphical “org” view of account, contact or user hierarchies within their workspace or Org.

Contact List (unsaved) (O[E[B[@[O] [ visualize v | [ Editiist | [ saveAs.. |
Contact Chart Settings...
L3
Arthur Song
Email: ssong@uog.com
Businass Phone: (212) 842-5500
Avi Grean B
Email: agreen@usog.com
Business Phone: (212) 842-5500
)¢
[ ]
Stella Paviova Lauren Boyle
Email: spaviova@uog.com Email: Iboyle@uog.com

Businass Phone: (212) 842-5500 Business Phone: (212) 842-5500 )
v

First Name ContactID Last Mame Account ID Title Business Phaone Email | Owner ID |

Arthur 0038000000V chDuAAld Song United Oil & Gas Corp. CEO (212) 842-5500 asong@uog.com Adam Buxbaum

Avi 0038000000VchDzAA) Green United Oil & Gas Corp. CFO (212) 842-5500 agreen@uog.com Adam Buxbaum

Stella 0038000000V chDpAAl Pavlova United Oil & Gas Corp. SVP, Production (212) 842-5500 spavlova@uog.com Adam Buxbaum

Lauren 0038000000VchDgAAl Boyle United Oil & Gas Corp SVP, Technology (212) 842-5500 Iboyle@uog com Adam Buxbaum

Users can easily edit the properties of the Org Chart by simply clicking on the Account/Contact Chart
Settings hyperlink at the top of the screen. Here users can select information they want to display from
a number of fields.

Chart Settings

Display Field One:

Display Field Twa:

Display Field Three:

Display Field Five:

Email

Tooltip Field One:

Business Phone

Tooltip Field Two:

-Mone—

Tooltip Field Three:

-Mone—

Tooltip Field Four:

-Mone—

Tooltip Field Five:

|
|
|
Display Field Four: |
|
Recursive Link Field: |

Reports To ID

Colorize Group:

L [ef [ed [e] [e] []

[15how view contrals

| -MNone—
| -MNone—
| -MNone—
| -MNone—
| -MNone—

ok | | Ccancel |

Page 39 of 57



“ul dreamfactory’

innovation on demand

3-D Sales Pipeline

The 3-D Pipeline enables users to easily create a 3-D Pipeline report to visualize opportunities as a sales
funnel showing both pipeline shape and velocity in highly interactive three dimensional views. Rotate
the pipeline in real-time and click on any of the opportunities in the view for drill down. A list of records
will appear in box on the bottom once a specific category has been selected.

Opportunity List (unsaved) ([o]e[g[o]o] | ize v | [ Editlist | [ Saveas.. |
Identified Interest Demonsirat Evaluation Design Negotiati Signoff Purchased Closed Prospecting Qualificatio MNeeds Value Id. Decision Perception Proposal/Pr
ion Scolution on/Revie Reversed n Analysis  Proposition Makers Analysis ice Quote

|

\r-ﬂ-rﬂ

Record Count By Stage

Rotate: '—J

Stage: ]

Mame Amount Close Date Stage Cwner 1D
Burlington Textiles Weaving Plant Generator $50,000,000.00 3i6/2006 Negotiation/Review Adam Buxbaum
United il Installations $270,000.00 3I612006 Megotiation/Review Adam Buxbaum
United Qil Office Portable Generators $125,000.00 3612006 Negotiation/Review Adam Buxbaum

Users can easily edit the properties of the 3-D Sales Pipeline by simply clicking on the hyperlink at the
bottom of the screen and selecting the appropriate options in the Pick Pipeline Fields dialog.

Pick Pipeline Fields

Select a field to group the pipeline data into stages: Select a field to calculate the height of the pipeline:

Stage Pipeline Height

Select optional X and Y values for the side view: Select optional tooltip fields for dots:

Pipeline Group:

X Axis Field: Tooltip Field: | —None—
Y Axis Field: ere- v Tooltip Field: | —None-—
[ Calculate Yeloziy Show Dots in 3-D Views

I 0K l [ Cancel l
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Trend Comparison

The Trend Comparison enables users to easily create a Trend Comparison report to see changes
between time-stamped snapshots and current activity. It's a great tool for visualizing change in
forecasts, or any set of data where you want to know what has been added, deleted, or modified.

)pportunity Snapshot (Aug (O]2[E]a]m] [ visualize = | [save Snapshot] [ Save As...
Opportunity Snapshot {(Updated Opportunities)
w Chelsea FC
B8 2mount: $35,000,000.00
[Bl Close Date: 9/1/2009
E name Chelsea FC
Q, owner D Adam Buxbaurn
Stage: Evaluation
~ Burlington Textiles Weaving Plant Generator ~ Burlington Textiles Weaving Plant Generator
[ mount $235,000.00 88 Amount: $50,000,000.00
Stage Closed Won Stage: Megotiation/Review

To enable the trend feature the user must:

1. Create an Opportunity List.

2. Add a new opportunity and save to the existing list

3. Click on the Save As button in the top right corner

4. In the Save As dialog, select Snapshot from the Document Type drop down menu and click save.

Save As

MName:

Document Type:
|l Snapshot
Parent Folder:

Adam's Folder MNew Folder...

Save l [ Cancel l

5. Display all Opportunities again
6. Click on the Visualize Menu and select Trend Comparison
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7. The Trend Settings dialog box will appear. Here users can select the Snapshot they want to compare
and then select to display one of the follow three options:

A. Show Everything
B. Show Differences

C. Show Similarities

Users also have the ability to expand records. Click Ok when done.

Trend Settings
1) Select a snapshot 2) Select fields to compare (use shift and control to multiselect)
== m's Folder ~|

— | ] August Opps
| &l Test Comparison
e Marketing
(— L&l May Opportunities
=
= 3) Select a display mode
) Show E verpthing 1
B (%) Show Differences |
E—ga Ev ) Show Similarities
- vl
14 (i ) E=pand Records
[ ok I [ Cancel ]

8. Once the user selects the Snapshot they want to compare, a list of fields will appear in the dialog box
in the top right. Here users can select a specific field they want to compare.

Trend Settings

1) Select a snapshot 2) Select fields to compare (use shift and control to multiselect)

|— 4 May Opportunities

3) Select a display mode
("3 Show Everthing
(%) Show Difterences

rShaw Similarties

“ T— [2] | [¥]Expand Pecords

Ok 1 [ Cancel

9. Once the user clicks the OK button, the comparison will appear displaying all differences in red.
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(Olefafofo) [\ > J [ Edittst ][ Savess. |

Opportunity List (unsaved)

$50,000.00
8/31/2009
Test opportunity
Adam Buxbaum
Identified

$35,000,000.00
9/1/2009
Chelsea FC

Adam Buxbaum
Evaluation
r
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Exception Report

The Exception Report allows users to find exceptions in current related records (ex: Accounts without
Contacts) and then display the results in a table.

Opportunity List (unsaved) (OJe[s[m]O] [ Adons w | [ Editlist | [ Saveas.. |
Opporunities without any Opportunity Product
Total exceptions: 350 out of 351
Name Amount Close Date Stage Description |[_{_‘_
Apprivo FormFactor Juniper $20,000,000.00 5M1/2010 Megotiation/Review li
Advertising.com- $69,200.00 1i30/2008 Closed Lost
InsideView - Carousel $1,500.00 9/28/2007 Furchased
Managed Objects- 3i31/2008 Closed Lost
Misys International-SnapShot $7,500.00 4M11/2008 Purchased
UNeMed Corporation- $300.00 10/26/2007 Closed Lost
WoWwivideo $300.00 9/8/2007 Purchased
Grubb & Ellis Co.- $4,500.00 10i19/2007 Closed Lost
The Ross Group, Inc.- $360.00 Bi27/2007 Purchased
ESPDT $3,780.00 9/4/2007 Purchased
PacMags - additional DT Ent license $350.00 6/25/2007 Purchased
Dev Org $0.00 Bi26/2007 Purchased
UNeMed Corporation- SnapsShot 6i13/2008 Closed Lost
kannuu, Inc.- $840.00 8i23/2007 Closed Lost
Apprivo - Carousel $300.00 10i31/2007 Closed Lost
Verticals on Demand- $9,000.00 71912007 Closed Lost
W3M $420.00 10i28/2007 Closed Lost
Bottomline Technologies-SS $10,000.00 5/29/2009 Design Solution |
Cranitak o TAN NN FAmNNT MNMneadl net 1

To run the Exception re

1. Create a List

port the user must:

or a Snapshot of object records

2. Select Exceptions from the Actions Menu
3. Once selected, the user will be prompted to select a related object

Select a Related Object

Related Objects:

DFTE_Time__c related by Opportunity Link

Event related by Opportunity/Account ID

Lead related by Converted Opportunity 1D

Note related by Parent ID

NoteAndAttachment related by Parent ID
OpenActivity related by Opportunity/Account 1D
OpportunityCompetitor related by Opportunity ID
OpportunityContactRole related by Opportunity ID
OpportunityFieldHistory related by Opportunity 1D
OpportunityHistory related by Opportunity ID

Ok l [ Canicel
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4. Once the related object has been selected, TableTop will then process the information and

generate the exceptions report

Opportunity List (unsaved) (OJe[E[o]m] [ Acdiens w | [ EditList | [ saveAs.. |
Opportunities without any Opportunity Product
Total exceptions: 350 out of 351
Mame Amount Close Date Stage Description |[j:_
Apprivo FormFactor Juniper $20,000,000.00 5M11/2010 MNegotiation/Review li
Advertising.com- $69,200.00 1/30/2008 Closed Lost
InsideView - Carousel $1,500.00 9/28/2007 Purchased
Managed Objects- 3/31/2008 Closed Lost
Misys International-SnapShot $7,500.00 4112008 Furchased
UneMed Corporation- $300.00 10i26/2007 Closed Lost
WoWiVideo $300.00 9/8/2007 Purchased
Grubb & Ellis Co-- 54 500.00 1019/2007 Closed Lost
The Ross Group, Inc.- $360.00 Bi27/2007 Purchased
ESP DT $3,780.00 9/4/2007 FPurchased
PacMags - additional DT Ent. license $350.00 Bi25/2007 Purchased
DevOrg 50.00 B/26/2007 Purchased
UNeMed Corporation- SnapShot 6M13/2008 Closed Lost
kannuu, Inc.- $840.00 8i23/2007 Closed Lost
Apprivo - Carousel $300.00 10i31/2007 Closed Lost
Verticals on Demand- $9,000.00 Ti9r2007 Closed Lost
YSM $420.00 10/28/2007 Closed Lost
Bottomline Technologies-35 $10,000.00 5/29/2009 Design Solution |
Zranitek e AN AN FA10N0T TMnead | net 1

5. To choose different related objects simply click on the blue hyperlink at the top of the table.
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Merge Results

Merge Results allows users to merge 2 different sets of data together and then be able to view and
export the results.

lD |Z ] =] [ Actions w ] [Sav@ ] [ Save As...
Merging "Lead Snapshot (Unconverted Leads with Emails)” with “"Lead Snapshot (A Leads with Emails)”
Change output field selection

First Name Last Mame Company State/Province Status 'L{_\
Abhishek FPandey Center For Employment Opportunities, Inc. MY apandey@ceoworks.org e
Ade Beemster ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec b
Ade Beemster ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec'_

Ade Cotter ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec

Ade Cotter ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec

Ajay Krishnaswamy Tata Consultancy Senvices CT ajay.krishnaswamy@tcs.com Demo Schec

Akbar Rafiuddin Frecisio Business Solutions MJ arafiuddin@myinventorynow.com (

Al Schleicher UBS Financial New York al.schleicher@ubs.com (

Al Schleicher UBS Financial MNew York al.schleicher@ubs.com (

Al Schleicher UBS Financial MNew York al.schleicher@ubs.com (

Al Morisato Freddie Mac Virginia al_morisato@freddiemac.com (

Al Morisato Freddie Mac Virginia al_morisato@freddiemac.com (

Al Morisato Freddie Mac Virginia al_morisato@freddiemac.com (

Al Hall Capital One Financial Corp. Virginia al.hall@capitalone.com (

Al Hall Capital One Financial Corp. Virginia al.hall@capitalone.com (

Al Hall Capital One Financial Corp. Virginia al.hall@capitalone.com (

ALAN LUNDER BLACK DIAMOND MA alunder@bdfire.com Demo Schec
ALAN LUNDER BLACK DIAMOND MA alunder@bdfire.com Demo Schec: |
Al AK LILIKMDER Rl ACK DIAMAORKID Ma alundarmhdfira com Namn thnriY.

< | 1} EY

To Merge Results the user must:

1. Create multiple Snapshots of different sets of data. (ex: Lead with Emails).

2. Click on the Snapshot and load the first data set

3. Once the data is displayed, click on the Actions Menu and select Merge Results

4. Once selected, the Merge Settings dialog box will appear. Here users must:

A. Select a snapshot from the selection box on the left to merge with current data
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B. Next, select the dataset they want to merge from drop down menus on the right.
C. Next select an operation from the following options on the bottom left:

- Show Common (1 AND 2) — This will show fields that are common only.

- Show All (1 OR 2) — This will show all fields.
D. Then select one of the following options:

- Show First Not Common

- Show Second Not Common

- Show All Not Common

Merge Settings l
1) Select a snapshot to merge with current data 2) Selectfields to compare
2 e g T Sk e
|l snapshot 5-09 o )
LeE . First Name
Second Dataset Field:
. First Name

3) Select an operation
() Shaw Common [1 AND 2) () Shaw First Nat Common
) Show Al (1 OR 2) @ ()5 how Second Mat Comman
(1S how &l Mot Common

[ ok | [ conce |

The Merge Results does not save the properties or the settings, thus the properties/settings must be
manually set each time you merge datasets.

5. After all selections have been made, a list of results will be displayed in the dialog box.
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Lead Snapshot (Unconverted Leads with Emails) (O]e]Z[o]o] [ Acons w | [save | [ saveas...
Merging "Lead Snapshot (Unconverted Leads with Emails)” with "Lead Snapshot (A Leads with Emails)”
Change output field selection

First Name Last Mame Company Status i
Abhishek FPandey Center For Employment Opportunities, Inc. MY apandey@ceoworks.org e
Ade Beemster ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec b
Ade Beemster ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec_

Ade Cotter ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec

Ade Cotter ChevronTexaco Global Technology Sves Co. CA adad@chevron.com Demo Schec

Ajay Krishnaswamy Tata Consultancy Senvices CT ajay.krishnaswamy@tcs.com Demo Schec

Akbar Rafiuddin Frecisio Business Solutions MJ arafiuddin@myinventorynow.com (

Al Schleicher UBS Financial New York al.schleicher@ubs.com (

Al Schleicher UBS Financial MNew York al.schleicher@ubs.com (

Al Schleicher UBS Financial MNew York al.schleicher@ubs.com (

Al Morisato Freddie Mac Virginia al_morisato@freddiemac.com (

Al Morisato Freddie Mac Virginia al_morisato@freddiemac.com (

Al Morisato Freddie Mac Virginia al_morisato@freddiemac.com (

Al Hall Capital One Financial Corp. Virginia al.hall@capitalone.com (

Al Hall Capital One Financial Corp. Virginia al.hall@capitalone.com (

Al Hall Capital One Financial Corp. Virginia al.hall@capitalone.com (

ALAN LUNDER BLACK DIAMOND MA alunder@bdfire.com Demo Schec

ALAN LUNDER BLACK DIAMOND MA alunder@bdfire.com Demo Schec
( I Al AK |} IR:ITED | Rl ACK DIAMAORKID Ma alundarmhdfira com Namn Srhar et
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Cell Calculations

The Cell Calculations report allows you to add calculated columns and display row summaries on
your List results.

[O]=[g[@[m] [ Actons » | [ EditFiter | [ SaveFilter | [ Save As...
Calculations

Name | Stage Amount | % of Total Amount | w 7% Tax | Expected Amount | Expect % | Probability (%) | Quen[A
Abbott - New Won GBP 10,428.56 1.66% GBP 11,158.55 GBP 10,428.56 100.00% 100%

ABM Industries- Won GBP 16,735.36 2.67% GBP 17,906.83 GBP 16,735.36 100.00% 100% b |
ABM Industries- Won GBP 16,735.36 2.67% GBP 17,906.83 GBP 16,735.36 100.00% 100%
Accpac International Inc- Qualification GBP 41,714.26 6.66% GBP 44 63425 GBP 8,342.85 19.99% 20%
Ace lron and Steel Inc.- Won GBP 16,735.36 2.67% GBP 17,906.83 GBP 16,735.36 100.00% 100%
Adolph Coors- Won GBP 32,030.59 511% GBP 3427273 GBP 32,030.59 100.00% 100%
Advanced Micro Devices- Prospecting GBP 69,523.76 11.10% GBP 7430042 GBP 6,952.38 10.00% 10%
ADX Won GBP 43,750.31 6.98% GBP 45,812.83 GBP 43,750.31 100.00% 100%
Affymetrix- Qualification GBP 6,455.78 1.03% GBP £,907.68 GBP 12,911.56 200.00% 20%
Alza Corporation- Proposal GBP 14,153.05 2.26% GBP 15,143.76 GBP 10,614.79 75.00% 75%

AMD - Uparade Won GBP 20,757.81 3.31% GBP 22,210.85 GBP 20,757.81 100.00% 100% =
American Express- Won GBP 25,823.11 4.12% GBP 27,630.72 GBP 25,823.11 100.00% 100%
American Shipping Corp - Proposal GBP 15,642.85 2.49% GBP 16,737 84 GBP 11,732.13 74.99% 75%
Amys Kitchen Inc- Froposal GBP 110,493.12 17.64% GBP 118,227.63 GBP 82,860.684 75.00% 75%
Apio Incorporated- Evaluation GBP 6,207.48 0.99% GBP £,642.00 GBP 3,103.74 50.00% 50%
A Teichert & Son, Inc- Prospecting GBP 29,795.90 4.75% GBP 31,881.61 GBP 2,979.59 10.00% 10%
AXA Financial- Won GBP 50,653.03 8.08% GBP 54,108.74 GBP 50,653.03 100.00% 100%
AXA Financial- Froposal GBP 64,309.48 10.27% GBP 68,811.14 GBP 48,232.11 75.00% 75%

Total GBP 626,160.79 100.00% GBP 669,992.05 GBP 438,843.91
Average GBP 31,308.04 5.00% GBP 33,499.60 GBP 21,942.19 79.99% T1% ™
< 1 [2]

Before you run the Calculations report you must first decide if they want to add a calculated column or a
calculated row to their List of results.

To add a calculated column to their List of results, simply follow the directions below:

1. Create a Filter and create a List of results (Ex: All Opportunities that start with the letter A)
2. Click on the Actions Menu and select the Calculations command

3. Once selected, the Calculations dialog box will appear. Here is where you decide what type of
column you want to add to the List. There are a number of options to choose from including the
following:

Currency
Percent
Integer
Double

4. To add the column, click on the Add A New Column button in the top left corner box under
Calculated Columns.
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Calculations Settings

Calculated Columns olumn Title: Add after column: Owner ID

Column Type |! Currency
|Expect % Equation Side A Operator: Equation Side B:
|w 7% Tax
| % of Total Amount |. Amount | Multiply (*) |. Amount

Hide Columns...

Calculated Rows Available Rows Row Title
iSummatmn Row Show Summation Row .Tutal | Restict Fields
| Average Row : ;

7 Show dverage Row Average Fiestiict Fields

. ] Show Maximum Fow um F “ield

| ¥ [1Shaw Minimum Row
[[15how Record Count Row
I oK l [ Cancel ]

5. Once selected, now the user must add the following information:

Column Title — here is where you give the new column a name. (Ex: Except %)

Column Title: | Expect %

Column Type — Here you select what type of column you want to add. You can choose from

the following options:

. Currency
. Percent
. Double
. Integer

Add after column — Next, you can select what column you want to add this column after

from the following options:

Qwner ID b

Before first column il

Name

Stage

Amount

Expected Amount
Probability (%)
Cluantity [v

Equation — Next is where you build the equation and or formula field on the fly that you

want to calculate.

Page 50 of 57



‘Idream

innovation on demand

Equation Side A Operatar: Equation Side B:

. Expected Amount Divide () . Amount

The Equation is separated into three drop down menus including the following:

Equation Side A — Here is where select the field that you want to serve as the first part of
the equation from the drop down menu.

Equation Side A

. Expected Amount

Use a static value... i

. Amount

E3
i Probability (%)
. Quantity

. Account Roll Up Sum
. Annual Revenue

Operator — Next, you select the operator for the equation from the following list:

Qperator:

Divide (/)
Add (+)

Subtract (-)
Multiply (=)

N,
Divide ()

Equation Side B — Here is where select the field that you want to serve as the second part of
the equation from the drop down menu.

Equation Side B:

. Amount

Use a static valus... i

E3
Expected Amount

| [B8] Probabity (34)

. Quantity
.Account Roll Up Sum
- B Annual Revenus

2

Once you have created your equation ad are ready to save it, simply click on the Save Column
button and the new calculated column will populate
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Calculated Columns

Add A Mew Caolurmn...

w7 % Tax
% of Total Amount

Save Caolurn l

Users can also delete Calculated Columns by clicking the Delete button.

Users can also hide columns if they wish by clicking on the Hide Columns button.

Hide Caolurns...

Once clicked, the Select Columns to hide dialog box will appear. Here is where users can select which
columns they want to display and which columns they want to hide in the List of results.

Select Columns to Hide ]

Shown Columns Hidden Columns
[ rame 2 Close Date
Stage 3 0\ Cwner D

] . Amuount

b . Expected Amount <
B8l rrobability (%)
B uantity v

l ] l [ Cancel

Users also have the ability to add Calculated Rows to their List. Here users can add summaries of
existing information to the bottom of the List of Records. Simply check the box of Available Rows to add
the row to the List. Users can customize the Row Title if desired in the text box underneath Row Title.
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In addition, users can restrict fields that they do not want to be displayed by clicking the Restrict Fields
button on the far right of the dialog box.

Calculated Rows

Summation Row
Average Row

Available Rows

Show Surmation Fow
Show Average Row
[ 15 b b asimurn Fow
[ ] 5haw Minimum Fow

[ ]5how Fiecord Count Fiow

Row Title

Total

Average

Restrict Fields

Restrict Fields

Reztrict Fieldz

Reztrict Fieldz

Reztrict Fieldz

Once users have created the calculated columns and Rows and added them to the List of Records, it will

look like this.

Opportunity Filter (A Opps calc)

ID | = | jis] | 0 | |]:|] l Actions ] [ Edit Filter ] l Save Filter ] l Save As...

Calculations

Mame | Stage | Amount % of Total Amount | W 7% Tax | Expected Amount | Expect % | Probability (%) | Qua|h]
Abbott - New Won GBP 10,428.56 1.66% GBP 11,158.55 GBP 10,428.56 100.00% 100%

ABM Industries- Won GBP 16,735.36 2.67% GBP 17,906.83 GBP 16,735.36 100.00% 100% P |
ABM Industries- Won GBP 16,735.36 2.67% GBP 17,906.83 GBP 16,735.36 100.00% 100%
Accpac International Inc- Qualification GBP 41,714.26 6.66% GBP 44 634 .25 GBP 8,342.85 19.99% 20%
Ace Iron and Steel Inc.- Won GBP 16,735.36 2.67% GBP 17,906.83 GBP 16,735.36 100.00% 100%
Adolph Coors- Won GBP 32,030.59 511% GBP 3427273 GBP 32,030.59 100.00% 100%
Advanced Micro Devices- Prospecting GBP 69,523.76 11.10% GBP 74,390.42 GBP 6,952.38 10.00% 10%
ADX Won GBP 43,750.31 6.98% GBP 46,812.83 GBP 43,750.31 100.00% 100%
Affymetrix- Qualification GBP 6,455.78 1.03% GBP 6,907.68 GBP 12,811.56 200.00% 20%
Alza Corporation- Proposal GBP 14,153.05 226% GBP 15,143.76 GBP 10,614.79 75.00% 75%

AMD - Upgrade Won GBF 20,757.81 3.31% GBP 22 210.85 GBP 20,757.81 100.00% 100% =
American Express- Won GBP 25,823.11 4.12% GBP 27 630.72 GBP 25,823.11 100.00% 100%
American Shipping Corp.- Proposal GBP 15,642.85 2.49% GBP 16,737.84 GBP 11,732.13 74.99% 75%
Amys Kitchen Inc- Proposal GBP 110,493.12 17.64% GBP 118,227 63 GBP 82,869.84 75.00% T5%
Apio Incorporated- Evaluation GBP §,207.48 0.99% GBP 6,642.00 GBP 3,103.74 50.00% 50%
A.Teichert & Son, Inc.- Prospecting GBP 29,795.90 4.75% GBP 31,881.61 GBP 2,979.59 10.00% 10%
AXA Financial- Won GBP 50,653.03 8.08% GBP 5419874 GBP 50,653.03 100.00% 100%
AXA Financial- Proposal GBP 64,309.48 10.27% GBP 68,811.14 GBP 48,232.11 75.00% T5%

\“ Total GBP 626,160.79 100.00% GBP 669,992.05 GBP 438,843.91
\W\ferage GBP 31,308.04 5.00% GBP 33,499.60 GBP 21,942.19 79.99% T1% E
< (2]
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Web Page

TableTop allows users to easily create quick links to web pages that they visit frequently.

Creating a Web Page

Creating a link to a Web Page is easy. To create a link to a Web Page, simply click on the “New” button
on the Home Page.

FUETT T

Web Page

This lets you put any web page inside a folder.

Mew...

The New Web Page dialog will appear where the user can type the Web Page URL and then click OK.

u]New Web Page

URL:

I ak l [ Cancel

The Web Page will automatically load once created.

Web Page (unsaved) [«4]» ] [ EditPage | [ saveas.. |
=
« DreamFactory Wiki IO el
" LS 3 Login FrontPage
Pages & Files
FrontPage Help
Search Pages and Files
g | dreamfactory E=S c
innovation on demand U
Resources
iki DreamFactory Products
Welcome to the DreamFactory Software Wiki DreamEactory Prodicts
Platforms
Support
News and Announcements Training
Contact Us
July 9, 2009 How to Use This Wiki

Updated DreamTeam User Guide Now Available

June 22, 2009
SnapShot Webinar Recording and Q&A

June 11, 2009
Please join us for a DreamFactory webinar on automating the processes of change and release
mananamant far uanr Salafarca cam imnlamantatinniel

£
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To save the Web Page click on the Save As button. Users are then prompted to give the Web Page a
name and select the Folder they want to store it in.

Once the web page is saved, to access the web page, the user can open the folder and click on the link

Save As

Name:

Parent Folder:

DreamFactory Support Wiki

| Adam's Folder

[ Mew Folder... ]

Sawve

Cancel

to launch the web page.

E Fullscreen m More Apps @ Support v

i

TableTop

\ Database & Reports

w [ Adam’s Folder

Web Page (DreamFactory Support Wiki)

[41% ] [Editage | [savePage | [ savess.. |

|£] Accounts ]
[l August Opps i Anonymous
o K| @ DreamFactory Wiki e
& Test Comparison
- Eﬂ Marketing VIEW & Login FrontPage
(£ May Opportunities Fages st
< ’ FrontPage el
|=) Opportunity List #1 =
|2 Opportunity List 2 . siiis il
p | Campaigns
b [ Events ﬁ .
- SideBar @
b Partners ¢ P dreamfactory
b L] sales innovation on demand |
w 52 support Resources
» [ Accounts —_— DreamFactory Products
b B Cases Welcome to the DreamFactory Software Wiki Platforms
» [ Solutions Support
News and Announcements Training
Contact Us
July9, 2009 How to Use This Wiki
Updated DreamTeam User Guide Now Available
June 22, 2009
SnapShot Webinar Recording and Q&A
June 11, 2009
Please join us for a DreamFactory webinar on autemating the processes of change and release
Fillee.: manamamant far uanr Salafarra ram imnlamantatinnicl ]
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Database

TableTop enables users to easily make manual edits to the database.

Editing Custom Fields

Editing custom fields is easy to do. To edit a custom field simply click on the Edit button from the Home
Page

== Database

Your data is stored as objects which contain fields. This lets you edit the
objects and fields.

Edit...

Once the user clicks on the Edit button, the Database dialog will appear. Here the user can select their
desired Object and field that they want to edit. Only custom fields can be edited. Standard fields are
not able to be edited.

Account [+ ][]

Fialds Field Properties

# of Orders Previous Quarter [=] fnlistiz

Accoumt Counlry L Account Deptn [ Required
Account Country Code !
lAccount Depth Field Type

Account Description ,

Account Fax |ER pickist
Account Flag

Account ID Picklist Values

Account ID

Account Name

Account Name English

Account Name Other

Account Number

Account Phone w .
Account Rating |a

(=] +] |

[ oK ] [ cance | [ sppw |
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Records

The sixth component is to import records in from an alternate source. Here users can easily import
records into TableTop via a csv file from an alternate database.

Importing Records into TableTop
Importing records into TableTop from an alternative database is easy. The file must be in a csv format in

order to be imported into TableTop. To import a csv file into TableTop simply click on the Import button
on the Home Page.

@a Records
4 Import new records into your workspace.

Impart...

Once selected, the Import Records dialog will appear. To import a csv file in to TableTop, the user must
click on the Choose File button and then select the csv file. Then the user must map the fields to the
corresponding fields within TableTop directly in the Field Mapping dialog box. Once finished, click the
Import button and the file will be imported into TableTop.

il
Choose File... =no file selected>

| Account “ Use first row as column names
Field Mapping

Database Fields | Column Names

m vame | A
. of_Orders_Previous_Quarter__c I___ lex ___________Ei
[T] Account_Country__c ;
= Account_Country_Code_ ¢ Selec :
Account_Depth__c l__ i
3 | m IE i‘ i

Claze ] I Impart l
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